DRAFT RESOLUTION COMMENDING UNIVERSITY OF CAGAYAN VALLEY (UCV) FOR PRODUCING THE 8TH PLACER (NATIONAL TOPNOTCHER) IN THE FEBRUARY 2024 CRIMINOLOGIST LICENSURE EXAMINATION (CLE)

SPONSORS: HON. BIENVENIDO C. DE GUZMAN II HON. RONALD S. ORTIZ

WHEREAS, the Professional Regulatory Commission (PRC) announced 15, 684 who successfully passed the Criminologists Licensure Examination in the different testing centers in the Philippines;

WHEREAS, included in the list of the national topnotchers in the recently concluded February 2024 Criminilogists Licensure Examination is a graduate of University of Cagayan Valley in the person of Leian Kate Cayari Reyes- who garnered 8th Placer with an average of 89.60%;

WHEREAS, the graduates of University of Cagayan Valley envisioned as the center of teaching-learning and research linking the people of Cagayan Valley to the nation and the world;

WHEREAS, the University of Cagayan Valley is committed to empowering individuals through quality education, intellectual and technological advancement and values formation to make a difference in society;

WHEREAS, the Tuguegarao City Government commends University of Cagayan Valley for producing highly competitive graduates possessing academic advancement, thus upholding Tuguegarao City as the Center for Excellence in Education and affirming the quality education the said university provides for its students/learners;

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED to commend UNIVERSITY OF CAGAYAN VALLEY FOR PRODUCING THE 8th PLACER (NATIONAL TOPNOTCHER) IN THE FEBRUARY 2024 CRIMINOLOGISTS LICENSURE EXAMINATION.

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furnish a copy of this resolution to University of Cagayan Valley for information.